
Incidence of All Injuries 

Deaths, Hospitalizations and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits 

New York State Residents, 1995-2014 
 

 

†The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital 

Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000                                                      
*Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported   

**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable                                                                           

***In 1999 the United States began using the World Health Organization’s revised International Classification of Diseases coding book (ICD 10) for mortality data.  
Differences seen between data coded using the 9th revision (ICD 9) and ICD 10 may be due to coding changes and not actual differences in injury causes. 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Source:  NYSDOH, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention 
www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention 

SPARCS June 2016 

Vital Statistics Death File June 2016 
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Year of 

Discharge / 

Death 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 
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2000 

2001 
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2006 
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2010 

2011 
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2013 

2014 

7,471 

7,030 

6,808 

6,339 

6,631 

6,416 

6,928 

6,915 

6,884 

6,531 

7,018 

7,029 

7,523 

7,512 

7,118 

7,455 

7,903 

7,995 

8,226 

7,972 

40.3 

37.8 

36.5 

33.8 

35.1 

33.8 

36.3 

36.1 

35.9 

34.0 

36.4 

36.4 

39.0 

38.5 

36.4 

38.1 

40.6 

40.9 

41.9 

40.4 

147,821 

140,924 

136,982 

132,075 

129,155 

135,376 

135,017 

137,507 

146,620 

150,771 

154,276 

156,656 

158,841 

159,772 

162,811 

162,439 

160,303 

161,534 

156,721 

155,182 

798.0 

758.1 

734.2 

704.2 

684.0 

712.5 

707.5 

717.8 

765.3 

784.2 

801.2 

811.4 

823.1 

819.8 

833.2 

829.7 

823.5 

825.4 

797.5 

785.9 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

1,424,091 

1,449,853 

1,438,776 

1,507,314 

1,549,983 

1,563,057 

1,390,036 

1,388,660 

1,539,194 

1,517,064 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

7,396.1 

7,509.8 

7,455.7 

7,733.7 

7,931.8 

7,983.9 

7,141.1 

7,095.8 

7,832.6 

7,682.8 

http://www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention

