## Incidence of All Injuries Deaths, Hospitalizations and Emergency Department<sup>†</sup> (ED) Visits New York State Residents, 1995-2014

	Deaths***		Hospitalizations		ED <sup>†</sup> Visits	
Year of		Rate per		Rate per		Rate per
Discharge /	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000
Death	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents
1995	7,471	40.3	147,821	798.0	n/a	n/a
1996	7,030	37.8	140,924	758.1	n/a	n/a
1997	6,808	36.5	136,982	734.2	n/a	n/a
1998	6,339	33.8	132,075	704.2	n/a	n/a
1999	6,631	35.1	129,155	684.0	n/a	n/a
2000	6,416	33.8	135,376	712.5	n/a	n/a
2001	6,928	36.3	135,017	707.5	n/a	n/a
2002	6,915	36.1	137,507	717.8	n/a	n/a
2003	6,884	35.9	146,620	765.3	n/a	n/a
2004	6,531	34.0	150,771	784.2	n/a	n/a
2005	7,018	36.4	154,276	801.2	1,424,091	7,396.1
2006	7,029	36.4	156,656	811.4	1,449,853	7,509.8
2007	7,523	39.0	158,841	823.1	1,438,776	7,455.7
2008	7,512	38.5	159,772	819.8	1,507,314	7,733.7
2009	7,118	36.4	162,811	833.2	1,549,983	7,931.8
2010	7,455	38.1	162,439	829.7	1,563,057	7,983.9
2011	7,903	40.6	160,303	823.5	1,390,036	7,141.1
2012	7,995	40.9	161,534	825.4	1,388,660	7,095.8
2013	8,226	41.9	156,721	797.5	1,539,194	7,832.6
2014	7,972	40.4	155,182	785.9	1,517,064	7,682.8

<sup>†</sup>The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital

Rate = Frequency/Population \*100,000

<sup>\*</sup>Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported

<sup>\*\*</sup>Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>In 1999 the United States began using the World Health Organization's revised International Classification of Diseases coding book (ICD 10) for mortality data. Differences seen between data coded using the 9th revision (ICD 9) and ICD 10 may be due to coding changes and not actual differences in injury causes.